

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Docket No.

18618.0130

18618.0134

IIIIIIII SHAW PITTMAN 7 (RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Submission Type	6-1	0-03	' Co	nveyance Type				
⊠ New	*			Assignment		License		
Resubmission Document ID #	(Non-Recordation	on)		Security Agreement		Nunc Pro	Effective	e Date
Correction of PTC) Error			Merger		Month 04	•	Year 1997
Reel #		- Annual Marie - 11 - 1		Change of Name				
Corrective Docum				Other			1	
Conveying Party Name SF Inve	stments, Inc.			names of conveying part		Mon ⁻ <u>06</u>	th Day	
Formerly								
		in 🗆 L	imitad	Partnershin M	Corporat	ion [Asso	ciation
☐ Individual ☐☐ ☐ Other	General Partnersh	iib 🗀 c	.ii i ii le u	r arthership 🖂	Оогрогас			
Other	General Partnersh of Incorporation/Or				•			
Other	- Management				•			
Other Citizenship/State Receiving Party	of Incorporation/Or	ganization Mark if a	Dela					
Other Citizenship/State Receiving Party Name Ess	of Incorporation/Or	ganization Mark if ac	Del a	aware names of receiving partie	es attached			
Other Citizenship/State Receiving Party Name Est	of Incorporation/Or	ganization Mark if ac	Del a	aware names of receiving partie	es attached			
Other Citizenship/State Receiving Party Name Est DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	of Incorporation/Or	ganization Mark if ac	Del a	aware names of receiving partie	es attached			
Other Citizenship/State Receiving Party Name Est	of Incorporation/Or skay Investments, I	ganization Mark if ac	Del a	aware names of receiving partie	es attached			
Other Citizenship/State Receiving Party Name Est DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 34 Address (line 2) 103	of Incorporation/Or skay Investments, I	ganization Mark if ac	Del a	aware names of receiving partie	es attached			
Other Citizenship/State Receiving Party Name Ess DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 34 Address (line 2) 103 Address (line 3) Will	of Incorporation/Or skay Investments, I I1 Silverside Road B Baynard Building mington	ganization Mark if ac	Del a	names of receiving partie	es attached	If document assignment is not domic an appoint	to be reco	19810 Zip Code orded is an occiving party United States omestic
Other Citizenship/State Receiving Party Name Est DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 34 Address (line 2) 103 Address (line 3) Will	of Incorporation/Orskay Investments, I	ganization Mark if ac	Del a	names of receiving partie	es attached	If document assignment is not domic an appoint	to be reco and the re silled in the nent of a d ive should n must be	19810 Zip Code orded is an eceiving party United States omestic be attached. a separate
Other Citizenship/State Receiving Party Name Ess DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 34 Address (line 2) 103 Address (line 3) Will Individual Corporation Other	of Incorporation/Orskay Investments, I	ganization Mark if act onc.	dditional	names of receiving partie	es attached	If document assignment is not domic an appoint representat (Designatio	to be reco and the re silled in the nent of a d ive should n must be	19810 Zip Code orded is an eceiving party United States omestic be attached. a separate

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002757 FRAME: 0849

						Docke		618.0130 618.0134
			Pag	e 2				<u> </u>
Domestic Re	presentativ	e Name and A	ddress	Enter f	or the first Re	ceivin	g Party or	nly.
Name		A Markey Comment						
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)	****	MANAGE						
Corresponde	ent Name a	nd Address	Area	Code and Telephon	ne Number	703	3-770-797	71
Name	Eric T. Finge	erhut	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Address (line 1)	1650 Tyson	s Boulevard						
Address (line 2)	13th Floor						_ ************************************	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
Address (line 3)	McLean, VA	22102		4 - 1 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2				-
Address (line 4)								
1 4400		al number of page y attachments.	es of the atta	iched conveyanc	e document	# _	1	
Enter either th	e Trademark Ap	Number(s) or F plication Number <u>or</u> th cation Number(s)	_	Number (DO NOT EN		mbers f	or the same	ers attached e property).
				628792	1547	564		
	-							
Number of P	roperties	Enter the total n	umber of pr	operties involved	l.	#	2	
Fee Amount		Fee Amount for	Properties I	_isted (37 CFR 3.4	41):	\$_	65.00	
Method of Pa	ayment:	Enclosed		Deposit Account	\boxtimes			
Deposit Acco (Enter for paym	ount ent by deposit ac	count or if additional fee Deposit Account		ed to the account.)		#	19-1565	
		Authorization to o		onal fees:			Yes 🛚	No 🗌
Statement an	nd Signatur	'e		·····				
To the b copy is a herein.	est of my know a true copy of	wledge and belief, t the original docume	the foregoing ent. Charge	information is true to deposit accour	e and correct nt are authori	and a zed, a	ny attach s indicate	ed d
Eric	T. Fingerhut		A	ΛT			June i	0, 2003
	Person Signi	ng —		Signature		_		Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 002757 FRAME: 0850

<u>ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS</u>

WHEREAS, SF INVESTMENTS, INC., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 3411 Silverside Road, 103 Baynard Building, Wilmington, Delaware 19810 "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the trademarks BRIGGS & Design and MASH'S & Design and United States Registration Nos. 628,792 and 1,547,564 of said marks, respectively, and

WHEREAS, ESSKAY INVESTMENTS, INC., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 3411 Silverside Road, 103 Baynard Building, Wilmington, Delaware 19810 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") has acquired all of ASSIGNOR's rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks BRIGGS & Design and MASH'S & Design, the goodwill symbolized thereby, and United States Registration Nos. 628,792 and 1,547,564 of said marks, and is desirous of making said acquisition of record;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby mutually acknowledged, ASSIGNOR confirms that it sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks BRIGGS & Design and MASH'S & Design, the goodwill symbolized thereby, and the United States Registration Nos. 628,792 and 1,547,564 of said marks, nunc pro tunc as of April 17, 1997.

The United States Patent and Trademark Office is hereby authorized to deliver to Assignee, its attorneys, agents, successors or assigns, all official documents and communications as may be warranted by this assignment.

SF INVESTMENTS, INC.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this _____ day of June, 2003.

PEARLETTE J. SPENCE STATE OF DELAWARE

My Commission Expires Aug. 1, 2004

My Commission Expires: Mug

REEL: 002757 FRAME: 0851

SEAL

RECORDED: 06/10/2003